Amend the committee printing of CSSB 5 as follows:

- (1) On page 86, line 68, through page 87, line 3, strike the language in Section 1305.005(c) and substitute the following:
- "(c) The insurance carrier shall provide to the employer, and the employer shall provide to the employer's employees, notice of network requirements, including all information required by Section 1305.451. The employer shall:"
- (2) On page 87, line 10, between "The" and "employer", strike "insurance carrier shall ensure that an".
- (3) On page 87, line 11, strike "provides" and substitute "shall provide".
- (4) On page 87, line 18, between "The" and "employer", strike "insurance carrier shall require the", and strike "to" and substitute "shall".
- (5) On page 87, line 23, at the end of Subsection (g), insert a new sentence to read as follows:

"An insurance carrier that establishes or contracts with a network is liable for the payment of medical care under the requirements of Title 5, Labor Code for an injured employee who does not receive the notice under Subsection (c) or (d) of this section until the employee receives notice of network requirements under this section."

- (6) On page 103, line 1, between " \underline{and} " and " \underline{the} ", strike "ensure that".
- (7) On page 103, line 2, strike "provides" and substitute "shall provide".